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XM 1450 rpm C version ¢ 28 mm

1 78 Series 117 13.07 155
?,27_.' %?g Description DY ;ﬂQEE ’{ﬁolt; %9,%_. %?,‘.{_. Description ik
1 960160 O-ring 01786x2,62 OZE 6 37 1381550 Washer SCHNORR # 5
21260160 Plug sk 6 (=50Nm 38 1322730 Screw TCEI M6x60 1242 M6x60
31269050 Complete valve EAm)iE 6 40 1321190 Bearing RETHR
4 880830 O0-ring 01554x2,62 OTE 6 41 1321080 Ring REHREE
5 620301 Plug 1/8"G EHEREF 1 & 1780240  Shaft marcato 1 Hi%H MARK 1
6 1780130 Ring appoggio @15 R 30 45 1780250 ' Shaft marcato 2 Hif MARK 2
1780140 Ring appoggio @18 = STHE/KEIR 3 HA 1780570 ' Shaft marcato 4 Hif MARK 4
7 1260130 Water seal 7Kk 3 O 47 480671 Oil seal i)
1260220 Water seal TREEKEY 3 HA 57 1789201 Head assembly =LAN
8 1780090 ' Piston guide anteriore 015 HHEE 30 1789202 Head assembly RLAM
1780110 Pistonguide  anteriore @18 HZEE 3 WA 71 1260250 Level gauge SR
9 1780010 Pump body RIK 1 72 1260430 Ring EZN
10 1266740 Oil seal = 1 73 1780690 Plate =0
11 1260790 Ring seeger@i52  HEILE 1 74 1140450 O-ring 020,24x2,62 OEE
12 1780550 Ring iR 25 1
13 1780490 Bearing BRAdHR 1
14 880130 Plug R 1
15 1780050 Pin HEEF 3
16 1780510 O-ring 0 106x3 OZYE 1
17 1200430 Screw TCEI M6x16 1842 M6x16 6 (=10Nm
18 1789010 Cover completo Hh 1
19 1780040 Connecting-rod alluminio R 3
20 1780060 = Piston diguida HE 3
21 480480 O0-ring 04,48x1,78 OZYE 3
221260091 Plate pa) i 3
23 1780070  Piston 015 fE&EsE 30
1780080 ' Piston 018 fE&iEsE 3 HA
24 1260100 Washer IRERE 3
25 1260110 ' Nut M8 125 3 S E10Nm
26 1380141 Foot bz 2 Optional
27 740290 0-ring 014x1,78 (oF:c]::] 3
28 1980740 Plug 3/8" Gottone sk 3 (=20Nm
29 1263130 Screw TEM8x12 122  M8x12 4 Optional
30 1260460 Oil seal T 3
3'] 1780100  Piston guide posteriore @ 15 HEE 30
1780120 ' Piston guide posteriore @ 18 HH&EE 3 HA
32 770260 O-ring 023,52x1,78  OZUE 3
33 1260440 Water seal g15 HELKE 30
1260450 Water seal 018 ELKES 3 HA
34 820361 Plug 1/2" Gottone &k 1
35 180101 O-ring 017,52 OBYE 1
36 1780020 Head =L 1
—_—
PARTKITS - EEF# SIMBOLOGIA - #7iC
A=KIT 1864 B=KIT2739615 B=KIT2746¢ 18 (=KIT 2787 O For! BF A For/ FF W For/ BF
valves pistons pistons oil seals XM 11.17 XM 13.17 XM 15.15
)R = = S
Pos. 75 Qty#=E Pos. 7S Qty#E Pos. S QtyHE Pos. 75 Qty#HE
3 6 23 3 23 3 10 1
4 6 16 1
30 3 C  Tightening torque tollerance 0+10% | F~E0%E2:% 0+10%
47 1 &  Screw with Loxeal 55-14 | /g Loxeal 55-14 4822

(b)  Fit the seal with tool code nr. 1781000/ A nr. 1781000 TE#{TE#]
(d) it with special tool code nr. 1780610 / FB45#/ T nr. 1780610
E=KIT 2741 |¢ 15 E=KIT 2747 ? 18 G=KIT2740015 G=KIT2745018 SPECIAL PARTS / 455K BC 14
water seals water seals support rings support rings .
iSa} S} péf“% ? p%};% g Q Q Cod.- = Description - 1A
Pos. 7S Qty#HE Pos. 7S Qty#E Pos. S QtyHE Pos. FS QtyHE Q Q 2776 Water seals 0 15 / 7k 6 15
7 3 7 3 6 3 6 3 a QQQ 0 Q 2777 Water seals ¢ 18 / 7k%$ 0 18
32 3 32 3 050 D0
33 3 33 3
0il - #1#
Type | £ Quantity | #(&
SAE 15W40 0,415Kg
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Qt
HE

8
8
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

HOE

Note
#iE

Oty #E

(2322) (3005)



